ACE 20 × 30 - 30 S B
Ordering Code
Model
ACE: Double acting
ASE: Single acting spring extend
ATE: Single acting spring return
ACED:      Double        rod
ACEJ: Adjustable stroke
TACE: Double acting non-rotating with yoke
TACED: Double shaft non-rotating with yoke
Bore size
ACE Series Compact Cylinder
ACE Series Compact Cylinder
Specifications
Stroke
Rod type
Blank: Female thread
B:   Male   thread
N:No thread
* Standard thread is blank here.
Adjustable stroke
10: 10mm
20: 20mm
30: 30mm
40: 40mm
50: 50mm
75: 75mm
100: 100mm
Magnet
Blank:Without magnet
S: With magnet
Bore(mm) 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100 125
Acting type
Double acting
Single acting-Push type,Single acting-Pull type
Working medium Clean air (40μm filteration)
Operating
pressure
Double acting 0.1~1.0MPa (14~145psi)
Single acting 0.2~1.0MPa (28~145psi)
Proof pressure 1.5MPa (215psi)
Working Temperature -20 to 70℃
Speed range Double acting:30~500mm/s Single acting:50~500mm/s
Stroke tolerance
Stroke≤100 +1.0  Stroke＞100 +1.5
0 0
Cushion type Bumper
Port size M5×0.8 G1/8 G1/4
Main Dimensions
* The dimensions of magnet type cylinder are the same as non-magnet type cylinder.
ACE (Double Acting Type)
* PT thread,G thread and NPT thread are available.
Sign
Bore
A AB AC AD B D E EA H J JA JB K KA P PA PB R RA T TA
12 40 5 35 10 27.5 6 M3×0.5 8 5 6 3.5 16 M4×0.7 18.5 M5×0.8 5.5 2 3.5 1.5 9 2.1
16 40 5 35 10 30 8 M4×0.7 10 7 6 3.5 18 M4×0.7 18.5 M5×0.8 5.5 2 4.5 1.5 9 2.1
20 43 6 37 10.5 35.5 10 M6×1.0 14 9 9 4.5 22 M5×0.8 23.5 M5×0.8 6 2 6.5 2.5 9 2.1
25 45 6 39 11 40 10 M6×1.0 14 9 9 4.5 26 M5×0.8 23.5 M5×0.8 6 2 6.5 2.5 9 2.1
ASEACE ACEDATE ACE-SACEJ ASE-S
ATE-S ACED-S TACEACEJ-S TACEDTACE-S TACED-S
Φ16~Φ25
E Dp:EA
(Screw hole)
ΦR Dp:RA
(Countersink)
JB
B
E Dp:EA
(Screw hole)
ΦR Dp:RA